## MOSCOW URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2000-02**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MOSCOW URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY, REQUESTING THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOSCOW TO EXPAND THE NUMBER OF AGENCY COMMISSIONERS FROM THREE MEMBERS TO FIVE MEMBERS IN ORDER TO ASSIST IN THE WORK OF THE AGENCY; AND PROVIDING THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE EFFECTIVE UPON ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL.

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 50-2006 (1) provides that the City Council has the authority to appoint not less than three and up to nine Agency Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Moscow Urban Renewal Agency (Agency) was duly created pursuant to Idaho law by the Moscow City Council via Resolution 95-13; and

WHEREAS, three Commissioners were authorized pursuant to such resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Agency believes that the work of the Agency will be enhanced and more efficient if the City Council authorizes two additional positions on the Agency Board.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE MOSCOW URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The City of Moscow Mayor and Council are hereby requested to expand the membership of the Moscow Urban Renewal Agency from three to five members.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption and approval.

PASSED by the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Moscow, Idaho, this 6th day of June 2000.

John Weber, Chair

ATTEST:

Secretary/Treasurer

E:\UR A\Resolutions\UR A 2000-02 - Expanding Mbmrship.doc-cb